5406538879

City:Dahlgren	Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 06/04)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE <u>United:States Patent and Trademark Office</u>	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.  1. Name of conveying party(les)/Execution Date(s):  Annis Tech , Inc.  Execution Date(s)	RECORDATION FORM		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):  AnnisTech, Inc.  Execution Date(s) _ 2 August _ 2004  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?			
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):  AnnisTech, Inc.  Execution Date(s) _ 2 August _ 2004  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
AnnisTech, Inc.    Name: Int Bulled States of the Navorator Chief of Naval Research of the Navorator Chief of Naval Research Office of Counsel.	1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment		name: The United States of Indexed as represented by the Secretary Internal Address: of the Navy  Chief of Naval Research	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment	Execution Date(s) 2 August 2004	Street Address: Ballston Tower One	
Security Agreement	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No		
Security Agreement		ome Arlington	
Government Interest Assignment    Sexecutive Order 9424, Confirmatory License		City	
Cotter	Security Agreement Change of Name	State: Virginia	
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes & No  4. Application or patent number(s):		Country: United States Zip: 22217-5660	
4. Application or patent number(s):  A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers attached?  Yes XNo  6,009,146  Additional numbers attached?  Yes XNo  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  1. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) SNo Fee Required  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers  Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number  Authorized User Name  B. Patent No.(s)  6,009,146  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  1. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) SNo Fee Required  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers  Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number  Authorized User Name  Final Address  9. Signature:  MARGUERITE O. DINEEN  Total number of pages including cover sheet attachments and documents:	Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	i ' 1	
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers attached?		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes E No	
Additional numbers attached? Yes XNo  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Office of Counsel, XDC1     Marguerite O. Dineen Internal Address: Naval Surface Warfare     Center, Dahlgren Division  Street Address: 17320 Dahlgren Road  City: Dahlgren State: VA	- Albana - Carrier - Carri		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Office of Counsel, XDC1 Marguerite O. Dineen Internal Address: Naval Surface Warfare Center, Dahlgren Division  Street Address: 17320 Dahlgren Road  City: Dahlgren State: VA Zip: 22448-5110 Phone Number: (540) 653-7121 Fax Number: (540) 653-8879 Email Address  9. Signature  MARGUERITE O. DINEEN  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$NO Fee Required Required Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged by credit card None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name  Signature  MARGUERITE O. DINEEN  Total number of pages including cover sheet attachments and documents:	A. Patent Application No.(s)		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Office of Counsel, XDC1     Marguerite O. Dineen Internal Address: Naval Surface Warfare     Center, Dahlgren Division  Street Address: 17320 Dahlgren Road  City: Dahlgren  State: VA Zip: 22448-5110  Phone Number: (540) 653-8879 Email Address  9. Signature:  MARGUERITE O. DINEEN  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$NO Fee Required Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name  Total number of pages including cover sheet attachments and documents:	1	6,009,146	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Office of Counsel, XDC1     Marguerite O. Dineen Internal Address: Naval Surface Warfare     Center, Dahlgren Division  Street Address: 17320 Dahlgren Road  City: Dahlgren  State: VA Zip: 22448-5110  Phone Number: (540) 653-8879 Email Address  9. Signature:  MARGUERITE O. DINEEN  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$NO Fee Required Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name  Total number of pages including cover sheet attachments and documents:	<b>,</b>		
Concerning document should be mailed:   Name: Office of Counsel, XDC1   Marguerite O. Dineen   Internal Address: Naval Surface Warfare   Center, Dahlgren Division   Authorized to be charged by credit card   Authorized to be charged to deposit account   Enclosed   None required (government interest not affecting title)			
Name: Office of Counsel, XDC1  Marguerite O. Dineen Internal Address: Naval Surface Warfare Center, Dahlgren Division  Street Address: 17320 Dahlgren Road  City: Dahlgren  State: VA Zip: 22448-5110  Phone Number: (540) 653-7121  Fax Number: (540) 653-8879  Email Address  9. Signature:  MARGUERITE O. DINEEN  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$No Fee Required Required Authorized to be charged to deposit account  I Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Senciosed None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name  Total number of pages including cover sheet strachments, and documents;	5. Name and address to whom correspondence		
Marguerite O. Dineen   Regulied   Regulied   Marguerite   Marguerite			
Internal Address: Naval Surface Warfare Center, Dahlgren Division  Street Address: 17320 Dahlgren Road  City: Dahlgren State: VA Zip: 22448-5110  Phone Number: (540) 653-7121  Fax Number: (540) 653-8879  Email Address  9. Signature:  MARGUERITE O. DINEEN  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number  Authorized User Name  Total number of pages including cover speet attachments, and documents;	Marquerite O. Dineen	1 NCULTION	
Street Address: 17320 Dahlgren Road  City: Dahlgren  State: VA	Internal Address: <u>Naval Surface Warrare</u>		
Street Address: 17320 Ballington  City: Dahlgren  State: VA Zip: 22448-5110  Phone Number: (540) 653-7121  Fax Number: (540) 653-8879  Email Address  9. Signature: Signature  MARGUERITE O. DINEEN  None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers  Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number  Authorized User Name  Total number of pages including cover sheet attachments, and documents:		·   🚞	
City:Dahlgren	Street Address: 17320 Dahlgren Road		
City:Danigren  State:VA			
State: VA Zip: 22448-5110 Expiration Date  Phone Number: (540) 653-7121 b. Deposit Account Number  Fax Number: (540) 653-8879 Authorized User Name  Email Address  9. Signature: Signature  MARGUERITE O. DINEEN  Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number  Authorized User Name  Total number of pages including cover sheet attachments, and documents;	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	a Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	
Fax Number: (540) 653-8879  Email Address  9. Signature: Signature  MARGUERITE O. DINEEN  Authorized User Name  8/16/0 4/ Date  Total number of pages including cover sheet attachments, and documents;	State: VAZip: 22448-5110		
Authorized User Name  Signature:  MARGUERITE O. DINEEN  Authorized User Name  8/16/04  Date  Total number of pages including cover sheet attachments, and documents;	Phone Number: (540) 653-7121	b. Deposit Account Number	
9. Signature:  MARGUERITE O. DINEEN  Signature  Total number of pages including cover sheet attachments, and documents;	Fax Number: (540) 653-8879	Authorized User Name	
Signature / Date  Total number of pages including cover sheet attachments, and documents;	Email Address	-	
MARGUERITE O. DINEEN Total number of pages including cover	- VIVI 30 - VIVI	- <u>8/16/04</u>	
MARGUERITE O. DINEEDIN sheet attachments, and documents;	_ / /	Total number of pages including cover	
	MARGUERITE O. DINEEN Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

## CONFIRMATORY INSTRUMENT

DEPARTMENT OF THE NAVY	1. APPL	ICATION FOR (TITLE OF INVENTION)	
CONFIRMATORY INSTRUMENT	MeVSca Stations	an Transmission X-Ray and X-Ray System Using a ary Collimator Method and Apparatus	
2. INVENTORS(S) Annis, Martin			
Adler, Richard  3. SERIAL NO.		4. FILING DATE	
6,009,146		12/28/1999	
5. CONTRACTOR/GRANTEE AnnisTech, Inc.	DAAB1	DAAB10-95-C-0002	
7. The invention identified above is a "Subject Invention	n" under Patent	Rights Clause FAR 52.227-11	
7. The invention identified above is a "Obbject inversion		(Identify clause by title and date)	
included in Contract	/Grant No <u>D/</u>	AB10-95-C-0002with	
the Department of the Navy.			
	the government by the governme	nt under this contract/grant in this Invention, patent application, ent through the referenced clause.	
The government is hereby granted an irrevocable pow	er to inspect an	d make copies of the above-Identified patent application.	
Signed this <u>2</u> day of <u>August</u> , <u>2004</u>		AnnisTech, Inc. CONTRACTOR/GRANTEE	
		CONTINUISM THE	
ATTEST: (Seal)	BY:	M aures	
A CANADA TANAN A CANA		Martin Annis NAME (Typed or Printed) President	
		TITLE OF CONTRACTOR/GRANTEE OFFICIAL  66 Church Street	
		Cambridge, MA 02138-3730	
		BUSINESS ADDRESS	
NAVONR 5870/29 (2-94)	<u>.                                    </u>	(Formerly NAVOCNR 5870/29 (8-92)	

**RECORDED: 09/02/2004** 

PATENT **REEL: 015098 FRAME: 0182**